
Sunday 17 February, 2008

The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford

London and South East Regional Final

Kent red

Middlesex orange

Surrey purple

Sussex blue



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey purple 726 70 70 70 60 50 52 52 54 46 44 48 56 54

2 Middlesex orange 704 60 60 60 70 58 56 42 42 52 44 58 48 54

3 Kent red 564 50 40 40 50 38 38 38 36 52 52 42 46 42

4 Sussex blue 542 40 50 50 40 38 38 52 52 34 44 36 34 34



Team Results Kent (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey purple 726 70 70 70 60 50 52 52 54 46 44 48 56 54

2 Middlesex orange 704 60 60 60 70 58 56 42 42 52 44 58 48 54

3 Kent red 564 50 40 40 50 38 38 38 36 52 52 42 46 42

4 Sussex blue 542 40 50 50 40 38 38 52 52 34 44 36 34 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Anna Aluarez 2LR 28.7 0.0 28.7 8 16
1 Anna Aluarez STJ 5.82 6.10 6.34 6.30 6.34 4 24
2 Catlin Dock 4LR 58.6 1:01.9 1:01.9 5 22
2 Catlin Dock SLJ 2.04 2.13 2.12 2.10 2.13 4 24
3 Laura Henderson 4LR 1:03.6 0.0 1:03.6 8 16
3 Laura Henderson STJ 6.18 6.28 0.00 6.22 6.28 5 22
4 Charlotte Dennis SB 81 81 1 30
5 Lauren Banford SLJ 2.03 2.04 1.95 2.02 2.04 7 18
6 Leanne Parr 2LR 27.3 27.4 27.4 5 22
6 Leanne Parr VJ 48 44 39 45 48 6 20
7 Aleagh Teske S 6.98 9.27 9.26 8.36 9.27 1 30
8 Nicole Walker HJ 1.15 1.15 6 20
9 Amelia Gibbons 6LR 1:39.7 1:39.7 7 18
9 Amelia Gibbons HJ 1.10 1.10 8 16

10 Jessica Godfrey SB 72 72 5 22
11 Lucy Hickmott 6LR 1:39.1 1:39.1 6 20
11 Lucy Hickmott VJ 50 50 51 52 52 5 22
12 Hannah Seering S 6.84 7.13 7.23 7.20 7.23 5 22



Team Results Middlesex (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey purple 726 70 70 70 60 50 52 52 54 46 44 48 56 54

2 Middlesex orange 704 60 60 60 70 58 56 42 42 52 44 58 48 54

3 Kent red 564 50 40 40 50 38 38 38 36 52 52 42 46 42

4 Sussex blue 542 40 50 50 40 38 38 52 52 34 44 36 34 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Raelenah Marriott 6LR 1:43.7 1:43.7 8 16
13 Raelenah Marriott VJ 51 51 48 53 53 3 26
14 Desiree Henry 2LR 25.7 25.8 25.8 2 28
14 Desiree Henry HJ 1.30 1.30 4 24
15 Charlotte Wingfield 4LR 56.2 56.6 56.6 1 30
15 Charlotte Wingfield SB 77 77 4 24
16 Uzy Nwadwkwu 2LR 25.5 25.5 25.5 1 30
16 Uzy Nwadwkwu SLJ 2.14 2.24 2.27 2.33 2.33 1 30
17 Evie King 6LR 1:34.2 1:34.2 3 26
17 Evie King HJ 1.15 1.15 7 18
18 Iyabo Adebunde S 7.78 9.07 8.57 8.72 9.07 2 28
19 Shekina Kelsey STJ 5.82 5.94 5.84 5.73 5.94 6 20
20 Georgina Appeagyei 4LR 57.9 1:00.7 1:00.7 3 26
20 Georgina Appeagyei STJ 5.84 5.66 6.24 6.44 6.44 2 28
21 Petra Luis-Kuyembeh VJ 53 56 52 55 56 2 28
22 Shanice Bailey SB 70 70 6 20
23 Melita Emmanuel Carr S 7.58 7.07 6.89 7.65 7.65 4 24
24 Bukola Woodburne-Dyer SLJ 2.06 2.14 2.19 2.10 2.19 2 28



Team Results Surrey (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey purple 726 70 70 70 60 50 52 52 54 46 44 48 56 54

2 Middlesex orange 704 60 60 60 70 58 56 42 42 52 44 58 48 54

3 Kent red 564 50 40 40 50 38 38 38 36 52 52 42 46 42

4 Sussex blue 542 40 50 50 40 38 38 52 52 34 44 36 34 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Vicky Maguire 6LR 1:32.9 1:32.9 2 28
25 Vicky Maguire HJ 1.50 1.50 2 28
26 Tahera Grant 2LR 25.8 25.8 25.8 3 26
26 Tahera Grant VJ 49 50 50 53 53 4 24
27 Roscharn Wright-Mason S 6.84 0.00 5.72 6.52 6.84 6 20
28 Eleanor South-Hahn 6LR 1:35.8 1:35.8 4 24
28 Eleanor South-Hahn SLJ 2.01 2.11 0.00 2.03 2.11 5 22
29 Rochelle Ingham 4LR 57.7 58.5 58.5 2 28
29 Rochelle Ingham SB 66 66 8 16
30 Brianne King 2LR 25.8 26.5 26.5 4 24
30 Brianne King VJ 56 54 56 55 56 1 30
31 Jahisha Thomas HJ 1.41 1.41 3 26
32 Elise Peever 4LR 59.1 1:01.0 1:01.0 4 24
32 Elise Peever STJ 6.56 6.44 6.42 6.36 6.56 1 30
33 Benita Omotoyo SLJ 2.08 2.12 2.17 2.02 2.17 3 26
34 Jessica Barnes SB 79 79 2 28
35 Zoe Doran STJ 6.34 6.28 6.28 6.36 6.36 3 26
36 Deborah Bitoye S 7.38 7.61 6.82 7.97 7.97 3 26



Team Results Sussex (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey purple 726 70 70 70 60 50 52 52 54 46 44 48 56 54

2 Middlesex orange 704 60 60 60 70 58 56 42 42 52 44 58 48 54

3 Kent red 564 50 40 40 50 38 38 38 36 52 52 42 46 42

4 Sussex blue 542 40 50 50 40 38 38 52 52 34 44 36 34 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Caitlin Wells 2LR 27.9 0.0 27.9 6 20
37 Caitlin Wells VJ 38 41 48 41 48 7 18
38 Abi Hosier 2LR 28.6 0.0 28.6 7 18
38 Abi Hosier SLJ 2.07 1.86 1.97 2.06 2.07 6 20
39 Lauren Milnthorpe 4LR 59.2 0.0 59.2 6 20
39 Lauren Milnthorpe SB 67 67 7 18
40 Ellie Radcliffe 4LR 1:00.8 0.0 1:00.8 7 18
40 Ellie Radcliffe STJ 5.44 5.64 5.58 5.28 5.64 7 18
41 Emma Dickson 6LR 1:32.0 1:32.0 1 30
41 Emma Dickson SLJ 1.85 1.90 1.95 1.82 1.95 8 16
42 Sophie Knight 6LR 1:36.4 1:36.4 5 22
42 Sophie Knight STJ 5.54 5.26 5.46 5.62 5.62 8 16
43 Lydie Whiteley S 5.42 5.74 5.43 0.00 5.74 8 16
44 Belinda Anderson-Easy SB 78 78 3 26
45 Katy Lambert HJ 1.53 1.53 1 30
46 Jessica Veitch S 6.17 6.63 0.00 6.21 6.63 7 18
47 Melissa Donaldson HJ 1.25 1.25 5 22
48 Rachel Noel VJ 33 33 32 34 34 8 16



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Surrey purple 1:25.2 0.0 1:25.2 70.0
2 02 Middlesex orange 1:30.1 0.0 1:30.1 60.0
3 01 Kent red 1:30.2 0.0 1:30.2 50.0
4 04 Sussex blue 1:31.3 0.0 1:31.3 40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Middlesex orange 58
2 Surrey purple 50
3= Kent red 38
3= Sussex blue 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Middlesex orange 16 Uzy Nwadwkwu 25.5 30
2 Middlesex orange 14 Desiree Henry 25.8 28
3 Surrey purple 26 Tahera Grant 25.8 26
4 Surrey purple 30 Brianne King 26.5 24
5 Kent red 6 Leanne Parr 27.4 22
6 Sussex blue 37 Caitlin Wells 27.9 20
7 Sussex blue 38 Abi Hosier 28.6 18
8 Kent red 1 Anna Aluarez 28.7 16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Middlesex orange 56
2 Surrey purple 52
3= Kent red 38
3= Sussex blue 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Middlesex orange 15 Charlotte Wingfield 56.6 30
2 Surrey purple 29 Rochelle Ingham 58.5 28
3 Middlesex orange 20 Georgina Appeagyei 1:00.7 26
4 Surrey purple 32 Elise Peever 1:01.0 24
5 Kent red 2 Catlin Dock 1:01.9 22
6 Sussex blue 39 Lauren Milnthorpe 59.2 20
7 Sussex blue 40 Ellie Radcliffe 1:00.8 18
8 Kent red 3 Laura Henderson 1:03.6 16



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Surrey purple 52
1= Sussex blue 52
3 Middlesex orange 42
4 Kent red 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Sussex blue 41 Emma Dickson 1:32.0 30
2 Surrey purple 25 Vicky Maguire 1:32.9 28
3 Middlesex orange 17 Evie King 1:34.2 26
4 Surrey purple 28 Eleanor South-Hahn 1:35.8 24
5 Sussex blue 42 Sophie Knight 1:36.4 22
6 Kent red 11 Lucy Hickmott 1:39.1 20
7 Kent red 9 Amelia Gibbons 1:39.7 18
8 Middlesex orange 13 Raelenah Marriott 1:43.7 16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Surrey purple 1:55.1 0.0 1:55.1 70.0
2 02 Middlesex orange 1:58.3 0.0 1:58.3 60.0
3 04 Sussex blue 1:59.2 0.0 1:59.2 50.0
4 01 Kent red 2:02.1 0.0 2:02.1 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Surrey purple 52.5 0.0 52.5 70.0
2 02 Middlesex orange 52.6 0.0 52.6 60.0
3 04 Sussex blue 57.1 0.0 57.1 50.0
4 01 Kent red 57.2 0.0 57.2 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Middlesex orange 1:43.8 0.0 1:43.8 70.0
2 03 Surrey purple 1:47.2 0.0 1:47.2 60.0
3 01 Kent red 1:53.2 0.0 1:53.2 50.0
4 04 Sussex blue 1:53.4 0.0 1:53.4 40.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Surrey purple 54
2 Sussex blue 52
3 Middlesex orange 42
4 Kent red 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Sussex blue 45 Katy Lambert 1.53 30
2 Surrey purple 25 Vicky Maguire 1.50 28
3 Surrey purple 31 Jahisha Thomas 1.41 26
4 Middlesex orange 14 Desiree Henry 1.30 24
5 Sussex blue 47 Melissa Donaldson 1.25 22
6 Kent red 8 Nicole Walker 1.15 20
7 Middlesex orange 17 Evie King 1.15 18
8 Kent red 9 Amelia Gibbons 1.10 16



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Kent red 52
1= Middlesex orange 52
3 Surrey purple 46
4 Sussex blue 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Kent red 7 Aleagh Teske 9.27 30
2 Middlesex orange 18 Iyabo Adebunde 9.07 28
3 Surrey purple 36 Deborah Bitoye 7.97 26
4 Middlesex orange 23 Melita Emmanuel Carr 7.65 24
5 Kent red 12 Hannah Seering 7.23 22
6 Surrey purple 27 Roscharn Wright-Mason 6.84 20
7 Sussex blue 46 Jessica Veitch 6.63 18
8 Sussex blue 43 Lydie Whiteley 5.74 16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Kent red 52
2= Middlesex orange 44
2= Surrey purple 44
2= Sussex blue 44

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Kent red 4 Charlotte Dennis 81 30
2 Surrey purple 34 Jessica Barnes 79 28
3 Sussex blue 44 Belinda Anderson-Easy 78 26
4 Middlesex orange 15 Charlotte Wingfield 77 24
5 Kent red 10 Jessica Godfrey 72 22
6 Middlesex orange 22 Shanice Bailey 70 20
7 Sussex blue 39 Lauren Milnthorpe 67 18
8 Surrey purple 29 Rochelle Ingham 66 16



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Middlesex orange 58
2 Surrey purple 48
3 Kent red 42
4 Sussex blue 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Middlesex orange 16 Uzy Nwadwkwu 2.33 30
2 Middlesex orange 24 Bukola Woodburne-Dyer 2.19 28
3 Surrey purple 33 Benita Omotoyo 2.17 26
4 Kent red 2 Catlin Dock 2.13 24
5 Surrey purple 28 Eleanor South-Hahn 2.11 22
6 Sussex blue 38 Abi Hosier 2.07 20
7 Kent red 5 Lauren Banford 2.04 18
8 Sussex blue 41 Emma Dickson 1.95 16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Surrey purple 56
2 Middlesex orange 48
3 Kent red 46
4 Sussex blue 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Surrey purple 32 Elise Peever 6.56 30
2 Middlesex orange 20 Georgina Appeagyei 6.44 28
3 Surrey purple 35 Zoe Doran 6.36 26
4 Kent red 1 Anna Aluarez 6.34 24
5 Kent red 3 Laura Henderson 6.28 22
6 Middlesex orange 19 Shekina Kelsey 5.94 20
7 Sussex blue 40 Ellie Radcliffe 5.64 18
8 Sussex blue 42 Sophie Knight 5.62 16



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Middlesex orange 54
1= Surrey purple 54
3 Kent red 42
4 Sussex blue 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Surrey purple 30 Brianne King 56 30
2 Middlesex orange 21 Petra Luis-Kuyembeh 56 28
3 Middlesex orange 13 Raelenah Marriott 53 26
4 Surrey purple 26 Tahera Grant 53 24
5 Kent red 11 Lucy Hickmott 52 22
6 Kent red 6 Leanne Parr 48 20
7 Sussex blue 37 Caitlin Wells 48 18
8 Sussex blue 48 Rachel Noel 34 16
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